504848997 04/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4895735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT JOHN DECOSTA JR.	09/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLISERV INTERNATIONAL HOLDING, LTD.
Street Address:	MCCS, P.O. BOX 309GT
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE, SOUTH CHURCH STREET
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15765393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: ewilliams@conleyrose.com **Correspondent Name:** CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD RD., SUITE 1102

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2841-08300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. HOOPER
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Hooper/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_2841-08300#page1.tif source=Assignment_2841-08300#page2.tif source=Assignment_2841-08300#page3.tif

PATENT 504848997 REEL: 045414 FRAME: 0634

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Robert John DeCosta, Jr. ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in "COMMUNICATIVE COUPLER FOR A WELL SYSTEM" ("INVENTION"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to INTELLISERV INTERNATIONAL HOLDING, LTD., a Cayman Islands limited liability company doing business at MCCS, P.O. Box 309GT, Ugland House, South Church Street, George Town, Grand Cayman (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said INVENTION;

- 2. Patent Cooperation Treaty international application on said INVENTION filed as PCT Application No. PCT/US2015/053422 on October 1, 2015, Attorney's File No. 2840-06100, (Attorney is authorized to fill in serial number and filing date) and titled "COMMUNICATIVE COUPLER FOR A WELL SYSTEM;"
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on the INVENTION that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on the INVENTION, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on the INVENTION to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;

646694-v1/2840-06100 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045414 FRAME: 0635

- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of the INVENTION and for infringement of the patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for the INVENTION in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with the INVENTION, applications, patents, and like protection; and

I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR warrants that the INVENTION is not encumbered by another assignment or obligation of assignment to a third-party and that ASSIGNOR has the full ability and authority to assign and encumber the INVENTION.

646694-v1/2840-06100 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045414 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNOR

Date: 09/17/2015 Lbed Jl. Ocasto J. Robert John BeCosta, Jr.
THE STATE OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Robert John DeCosta, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration thereis expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the
My Commission Expires: